The Australian dollar denominated gold forward contracts are entered into and continue to be held for the purpose of
physical delivery of gold bullion. As a result, the contracts are not recorded in the financial statements. Refer to notes 27 for
further information.

(ii)  Commodity price risk

The Group's sales revenues are generated from the sale of gold. Accordingly, the Group's revenues are exposed to commodity
price fluctuations, primarily gold. The Group mitigates this risk through the use of derivative instruments, including but not
limited to Australian dollar denominated gold forward contracts.

79Alkane Resources Annual Report 2021 |

FINANCIAL REPORT | NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  - NOTE 21

(iii) Interest rate risk

The Group's main interest rate risk arises through its cash and cash equivalents and other financial assets held within financial
institutions. The Group minimises this risk by utilising fixed rate instruments where appropriate.

Summarised market risk sensitivity analysis:

Interest rate risk

Impact on profit/(loss) after tax

30 June 2021 30 June 2020

Carrying
amount

$000

+100BP
$000

-100BP
$000

Carrying
amount

$000

+100BP
$000

-100BP
$000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 18,991 133 (133) 48,337 338 (338)

Receivables* 43 - - 2,028 - -

Other financial assets 11,541 79 (79) 8,614 60 (60)

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables (19,956) - - (9,425) - -

Total increase/(decrease) in profit - 212 (212) - 399 (399)

*The receivables balance excludes prepayments and tax balances which do not meet the definition of financial assets and liabilities.

There is no exposure to foreign exchange risk or commodity price risk for the above financial assets and liabilities.

(b) Credit risk

The consolidated entity has adopted a lifetime expected loss allowance in estimating expected credit losses to trade
receivables through the use of a provisions matrix using fixed rates of credit loss provisioning. These provisions are considered
representative across all customers of the consolidated entity based on recent sales experience, historical collection rates and